BOYS’ HOCKEY - LENT TERM 2017

GRESHAM’S

DATE OPPOSITION VENUE | TEAM | SCORE | RESULT Player of the Match
(H/A) (W/L/D)
Friday 5 January 1%t X1 Pre-season Tour
Rugby School A 1t X1 1-0 w
Cheltenham College A 15t X1 1-2 L
Bloxham School A 15t XI 2-1 W
Tuesday 10 January National U18 Cup Round 1
Norwich School H 1st XI 0-8 L
Saturday 14 January
Stamford School A 15t XI 1-2 L G Sutton
A 2M X 2-5 L T King
A 34 XI 1-8 L B Addison
Tuesday 17 January
Langley School A U14A 7-2 W H Cargill
Thursday 19 January
Langley School H 13 XI 3-0 W B Withers
Saturday 21 January
Framlingham College A 1t X1 0-2 L G Sutton
H 34 XI 1-3 L L Massine
A U16 3-1 W J West
Beeston Hall A U14A 0-0 D G Beeson
A ul4B 1-3 L A Van Blerk
Tuesday 24 January
Norwich School H 34Xl 1-3 M Heath
Langley School H U15A 12-0 J Roman Rafel
Thursday 26 January
HOG’s H 13t X1 4-1 W Victor Van Overbeek
U16 National Cup — County Round A Ul6 1-0 W Vs Norwich School
Tuesday 31 January
Ipswich School A 2M X1 2-1 W Ollie Stromberg
A u16* 2-2 D *National Cup squad




Langley School A Ul6 5-0 W Jack Stewart-Richardson
U14 National Cup — County Round A ul4 2-1 W Vs Norwich School
Thursday 2 February
U16 National Cup — Preliminary Finals
Joyce Frankland Academy 2-1 W Runners-up in the pool to
Bishop’s Stortford 0-1 L Bishop’s Stortford.
The Leys 2-0 W
Culford School 4-1 W
Saturday 4 February
RHS H 15t X1 3-5 L Ben Barter
H 2M X 2-1 W Will Caley
H 34 XI 2-1 W Joe Ward
A U15A 3-0 W Archie Jones
A U15B 0-7 L M Vancini and J Wirtz
A Ul4A 4-0 W Harry Bassett
A Ul14B 1-2 L Freddie Woodrow
Tuesday 21 February
National Plate Round 1 — Felsted School H Ui8 2-0 W Ben Barter
Saturday 25 February
Wisbech G.S. A 15 XI 5-3 W Ben Withers
A 2M X 3-2 W Theo king
H U15A 9-0 W Mattia VVancini
H U14A 2-1 W George Beeson
Friday 3 March
Old Greshomian’s H 1t X1 0-6 L Rob MacKenzie
H 2M X1 2-5 L Ollie Stromberg
H 34 XI 1-3 L Charlie Douds
Saturday 4 March
Ipswich School H Uil6 1-9 L Ross Butler
H U15A 0-3 L Archie Jones
H Ul5B 2-4 L The back 4
A Ul4A 0-6 L Dan Sheridan
A U14B 2-4 L Josh Anthony
Tuesday 7 March
U14 Regional Preliminary Finals — Rushmere, Ipswich
Spalding Grammar 0-2 L Group B Winners
Bishop’s Stortford College 5-0 W Player of the Tournament:
St Alban’s School 2-1 W Alberto Freda Coasta
Kimbolton School 1-0 W
Bishop’s Stortford College
H 15t X1 3-3 D Ben Barter




H 2" X1 3-1 w Piet Khulmann
H 34 X] 2-1 w Leo Massine
H ul6 4-3 W Jack Stewart-Richardson
A U15A 0-5 L Mattia Vancini
A U15B 1-5 L Antonio Schmidt
A U14B 1-2 L Freddie Woodrow
Saturday 11 March
Culford School A 15t X1 2-6 L Benji Austin-Fell
A 2M X 2-0 W Charlie Simmons/Caley
Nevin
H U15A 4-0 W James Sutton
H U14A 0-1 L James Quilter/Ethan
Calvert
Norwich School 34 X] 0-2 Charlie Douds
Tuesday 14 March
U18 National Plate Quarter-Finals The Leys 1-5 George Sutton
Norwich School U15A 0-2 J Roman Rafel




